position of the Enlarged Group does not purport to give a true picture of the financial position

of the Enlarged Group or predict the future financial position of the Enlarged Group.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the

“Financial information of the Group” set forth in Appendix I to this Circular, the accountants’

report of the Target Group set forth in Appendix II to this Circular, the “Management

Discussion and Analysis on the Target Group” set forth in the section headed “Letter from the

Board” of this Circular and other information included elsewhere of this Circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– 73 –

1 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

financial
position of the

Group at
31 December

2012

Combined
statement of

financial
position of the
Target Group

at
31 December

2012 Sub-total Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

financial
position of the

Enlarged
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 2(a)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 1,202 743 1,945 – – 1,945
Intangible assets 35,492 – 35,492 18,426Note 2(b)(ii) – 53,918
Goodwill – – – 70,123Note 2(b)(iii) – 70,123
Interest in an associate 23,063 – 23,063 (23,063)Note 2(b)(i) – –
Deferred tax assets 3,595 465 4,060 – – 4,060

63,352 1,208 64,560 65,486 – 130,046
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current assets
Inventories 32,255 35,475 67,730 – – 67,730
Trade and other receivables 215,361 242,172 457,533 – (111,415)Note 2(c) 346,118
Cash and cash equivalents 233,759 38,790 272,549 – – 272,549

481,375 316,437 797,812 – (111,415) 686,397
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 175,930 263,272 439,202 1,850Note 2(b)(vi) (111,415)Note 2(c) 329,637
Current taxation 23,820 1,957 25,777 – – 25,777

199,750 265,229 464,979 1,850 (111,415) 355,414
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Net current assets 281,625 51,208 332,833 (1,850) – 330,983
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total assets less current
liabilities 344,977 52,416 397,393 63,636 – 461,029

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities – – – 4,606Note 2(b)(ii) – 4,606

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NET ASSETS 344,977 52,416 397,393 59,030 – 456,423

CAPITAL AND
RESERVES
Share/paid-in capital 8,000 22,722 30,722 (21,180)Note 2(b)(iv) – 9,542
Reserves 336,977 1,389 338,366 103,125Note 2(b)(iv) – 441,491

Total equity attributable to
equity shareholders of
the Company 344,977 24,111 369,088 81,945 – 451,033

Non-controlling interests – 28,305 28,305 (22,915)Note 2(b)(v) – 5,390

TOTAL EQUITY 344,977 52,416 397,393 59,030 – 456,423

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– 74 –

2 NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF

THE ENLARGED GROUP

(a) The combined statement of financial position of the Target Group

The combined statement of financial position of the Target Group at 31 December
2012, as set out in Appendix II to this Circular, is presented in RMB, rounded to the
nearest thousand. In preparing the unaudited pro forma financial information of the
Enlarged Group, the amounts disclosed in the combined statement of financial position of
the Target Group have been translated using the foreign exchange rate of RMB1: